

MAHARASITTRA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD

Ref: MNLUA/ADMN/2021-22/5 \5

DATE: 06-09-2021

15-09-2021

REVISED FEE NOTICE FOR THE YEAR 2021-2022

All the students of 4th Year (7th and 8th Semester) are hereby informed to deposit their Fee for the year 2021-2022 in favour of Maharashtra National Law University Aurangabad. Fee structure for the year 2021-2022 is as under:-

4 ^{t1}	Year (Batch 2018-2023)	**************************************
Heads of Collection	For Maharashtra Students	For Other Than Maharashtra Students
Tuition Fee	₹ 1,15,299/-	₹ 1,53,731/-
Hostel Accommodation	₹ 33,000/-	₹ 33,000/-
Other Fee	₹ 38,500/-	₹ 38,500/-
User Charges	₹ 13,200/-	₹ 13,200/-
Total (A)	₹ 1,99,999/-	₹ 2,38,431/-
Conces	sion in Fee due to COVID-1	19
User and Other Charges	₹ 14,400/-	₹ 14,400/-
Hostel Fee	₹ 33,000/-	₹ 33,000/-
Deduction of 10% increase of Tuition Fee -Year 2020-21	₹ 9,529/-	₹ 12,705/-
Deduction of 10% increase of Tuition Fee -Year 2021-22	₹ 10,482/-	₹ 13,976/-
Internet Chagres Deduction for 5 th , 6 th and 7 th Semester (Rs.2000/- per Semester)	₹ 6,000/-	₹ 6,000/-
Total Rebate (B)	₹ 73,411/-	₹ 80,081/-
Total Amount Payable (A-B)	₹ 1,26,588/-	₹ 1,58,350/-

The Fee for the year 2021-2022 is payable in two instalments, as under:-

Sr. No.	Semester	For Maharashtra Students	For Other Than Maharashtra Students
1.	7 th Semester	₹ 63,294/-	₹ 79,175/-
2.	8 th Semester	₹ 63,294/-	₹ 79,175/-

Notes:

- 1. The above Rebate is given specifically due to COVID-19.
- 2. The Fee Rebate will be given in the Semesters as long as Online Classes are conducted.
- 3. Above mentioned Fee Structure and Rebate in fee is subject to the approval of the same by the Executive Council of the University.

- 4. Last Date to deposit the 1st instalment of the fee is 30/09/2021. An amount of ₹ 1/- per day will be charges after 30/09/2021.
- 5. Fee receipt (Bank advice) of payment of Fee in favour of University must be sent on the mail ID: fao@mnlua.ac.in and mark CC to nikalje.akshay@mnlua.ac.in otherwise University will not be able to issue the fee receipt.
- 6. Following are the Bank Details of the University for Payment of Fee.

Name of Bank:	State Bank of India	
Name of Account Holder	Maharashtra National Law University	
Account Number	37066201391	
IFSC Code	SBIN0020302	
Account Type	Current Account	
Branch Name	Bansilal Nagar, Aurangabad	

Accounts Assistant

Assistant Registrar

Finance and Accounts Officer

Registrar In-Charge

-Charge 06/09/21